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DATE
April 30th, 1942
CREDITOR

The Willson Stationery Co. Ltd.

DEBTOR
Tanaka Insurance Agency,

415 Powell Street,
Vancouver, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING
$14.99

AGENT

ORIGINAL FILE
G/6%

J.\ary, 1943




(Information supplied by Ins, Co.)

Mame ikr, FPujikezu TANAKA Pile No. 12193

P

/ Sew Reg, Mo, *V 7 ¥

Company “un Life Agency Vancouver
Policy No, 816362

Payable: Ammélly, Semi-anpually or monthly

Month November Day
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(Information supplied dy m.j““d

FulJikazu Tanaja File No. 125163

Reg, No,
4

Company London & Scottish Assur,  Aeeney

Corp Ltd.
127822

Policy Ro.
Premium - §$ 22,65
Payable: Anmually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month July Day 1«
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1404 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Vancouver, B. G,

5Lk March, 19542.

Austin Taylor, Esy.,

Chairmen, Security Comalssion,
355 Burrard 8treet,

'mm“r. Bs Co

Doar Bir

I understand that Mr. F. Tansks Las applled to you
for peraission to retsin posscssion of hLis car.

As Mr. Tuneka is employed by the Custodian Semporsr-
ily on ianvestigation work the Custodlsn «ill not object to hims
being sllosed Lo keep his car ustil such sork is completed.

Yours truly,

For G. &. McPherson
Authorised Deputy of the Becretary
of Btate sad/or Custodian




Mareh S5th, 1942

Austin Teylor, Esq.,

Chairman, Security Commission,
355 Burrard Street,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sir:-

This 18 to advise you that F., Tanakas
has been associated with the Companies in this office
as an Agent for the past six years, During that ‘
time he has proven to be a successful Agent. Always
prompt in his pa pts and conducted himself to our
entire satisfeaction,

In order for him to carry out his duties
we feel it is essential for him to have the use of
his car.

Yours very truly,

John Anderson
Manager,




COMMERCIAL UNION ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BRANCH OFFICE FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA AND ALBERTA
TELEPHONE

SEYMOUR 8770-8771 626 WEST PENDER STREEYT VANCOUVER . B.C.

TELEGRAMS
"CUACO. YANCOUVER" i

f
JNO ANDERSON g TANAKA !V‘\”RA\”:E
MANAGE R i Al J \ ( ; E N n); : \1" SR

i ‘ s 0 BN ft ™ a
‘ 415 POWELL STREET
B HMIGHLAND 25N
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March 6th, 1942

i

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
Department of the Secretary of State,
Royal Bank Building,

685 West Hastings Street,

Vencouver, B, C, ;
Attention of Mr.  Gerdner
Sir:-

Re: Specjal Fermit to Drive My Car

After 1 obtained a letter from you addressed to Austin
Taylor, Esq., for which I thank you very much, I went to the
office of the Security Commission and submitted my application
of whichopy I enclose herewith, For your reference, I also
enclose a copy of the letter from our Company. :

I interviewed the Chairmen, Mr, Austin Taylor, and he was
of the opinion that he would like to see Mr, Coleman who 1s
expected in the city on Monday,

I am writing to you requesting you to explain the circum-

stances to Mr, Colemen so that my application is received
favourably,

Yours very respectfully,
TANAKA INSURANCE AGENCY

o D

4 Sedwla, d

w2 v lgram

&y
W .
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March 5th, 1942

Austin Taylor, Esqg,,

Cheirman, Seourity Commission,
Marine Building,

Vangouver, B, C,

8ir:«

I herewith apply for your permission to retain the possession
and operation of my car for the reasons stated below, The °
letters supporting this application sddressed to you from

Mr, G.W, McPherson, the Deputy of the Secretary of State and/
or Custodian, and from Mr, John Anderson, the manager of
Commercial Union Assurance Company Ltd., are endtlosed, These
were requested by your office when I interviewed Mr, McNeil
this morning.

At present, my office is the only genersl insurance office
which aggepts new insurence from and keep in force all policies
already issued to persons of Japanese race, Without my office,
therefore, almost entire Japanese community would be without
insurance on their various properties,

While I feel responsible thet I should do everything possible
within my power to alleviate the difficult situation, I cannot
accept new insurance or keep ell the policies in force without
my personal inspection of every risk we have or we will heve in
our books, and I cannot possibly give these inspections without
the use of my car, Besides the Japanese people themselves, the
Custodian of Enemy Properties is vitally interested in my
business In 80 fer as he feels that he must keep insurance in
force on those properties which are in his custody,

For the above stated reesons, I shall feel extremely indebted
to you, sir, if this application is accepted and if I may reguest
your favourable reply at your earliest convenience,

Respectfully yours,

TANAKA INSURALICE AGENCY
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1404 Royal Bank Eldg.,
Vaneouver, B, G,

7th Mareh, 1042,

The Security Commission,
365 Burrard Street,
theowcl‘, Bs G

Atten
Dear Sirs:

I wish to refer to our telephone conversation
of today's date soncerning kr. F. Tanaka's application
to you for permission to retain possession of his car.
¥hen he called here he distinctly told me that if he
eould obtain a letter from this office your Comuission
would give him the permit he required,

As Nr, Tanska has done some work for the Cus-
todian I considered that no harm would be done if he were
allowed to retain his car while employed by the Custodian.
It now appears that the only connection Mr, Tanaks had or
has with this office is in connection with insursnce on
properties under control by the Custodian which eannot
by any stretch of the imagination, be considered vitcliy
impo £, a8 stated by lr., Tanaka in his letter of the
5th inst. addressed to your Commlission., Since I wrote ny
letter to you of the 5th inst, certain information has
comé into my possession which indicates that Mr. Tanaks
should not be granted any special concessions. I there-
fore wish to withdraw the statement contained in my letter
to the effect that the Custodian will not object to My,
Tanaka being allowed to keep his car,

Yours truly,

For Ge ¥We MoPherson
Authorized Deputy of the Sesretary
of SBtate or Custodian
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This Indenture

of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty-two
BETWEEN

FUJT TANAKA, doing dusiness as the Tanaka
; Insurance Agency, of 415 Powell Street, in

Full Name the City of Vancouver, in the Provinece of
&:‘ British Colusbis, Insurance Agent,

hereinafter called the "Grantor,” of the
First part, and
| w RALPH GIBSON BOYD, of 5712 Olympie Street,

in the sald City of Vapncouver, Insuranece
Inspector,

hereinafter called the “Grantee,” of
the Second Part.

wmw.ma&muwamm,dnmhmmmmmm
fmth,demi:dmdma&idhad:mnuadedmdagmdwhhdmnidGnmfmanm
sale w him of the same, foscalexsunwic upon the temms end considerations hereinafter

" set forth.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that in pursuance of the said Agreement, and in considera-
tion of the sum of ONE dollar ($1.00)

Dollars ($ 1,00 ) of lawful money
of Canada, now paid by the said Grantee to the said Grantor, at or before the sealing and delivery of
these presents (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the said Grantor HATH BARGAINED,
sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents DOTH BARGAIN, sell, assign, transfer
and set over unto the said Grantee, ALL THOSE the said goods, chattels and personal effects hereinafrer

described thatis w0 say: One 1940 six-eylinder Plymouth Sedan, B. C. License

No. 70-979, Serial Number 9615480, Motor Number P-10-0-8980, Model P-10.




‘pasmbas 30 pastape jqruoseas 3q [[eys ‘[PSUNCD I JO INUTIL) PIES ‘

s &q se *siosaxd s Jo Fumesw pue JUSIUT 3N 33 01 FUTPIODT PUT ‘PIFSIIOFE JIUUTUS U INVEIT)
pres 3y oIUn SRPS pue sppury ‘spood paullisse Aqaiay pres o Fuunsse pur FuiuFisse Sjenpoys 30w
3 30§ $OULINSSE PUT ‘SPIDP ‘ST JDYLING PONS ([P ‘PANIVXI pue UOp IpEW 3G O a1moid 10 SN
10 ‘NMOIXS pue op ‘Mrw URIL) pres Iy} Jo safroy pue 300 3yl ¢ Ing ‘eI pres 2 JO 1sanbas
apqeuoseas K195 uodn 131JE213Y SSWN [[¥ 3® PUE ‘SN 0] JWN WO [[IM PUT [[EYS 'JO2IR ared A1343
pue ‘map.;o k1345 pur ‘spaye pur ‘spuey ‘spood poulisse 4gaiay pres 3y 01 JO U O 15NUL 3O ‘opn
921 ‘awss due wrep o Jo Funurep Agnpyfu suosiad [je pue 10U pres Iy ey IA00W (INV
LIDA08ITY A SDURIGUNDIUI puUT sadrey ‘sapn ‘sumid

‘sill ‘sopes ‘surelreq 10 pue PUNO] [T surefe pue WOy PIYIUWIPUT A[[FIIOSHS ‘JOIURIC) PIPTS S JO
1900 3 3¢ g0 3o pafreypsip pue paseapar {panjosqe pue ARa1j pue ‘eI pue R1j TR NV
:J2A05WOYM SUOS

-12d 30 uossad Lue 10 J03ueIry pres 2y Aq 10 WY JO 39AI087PYM PUTWIP 3O WE ‘vonEissjow ‘uondns
-320U1 DURIPUTY JO JFUURW AUT JNOYIM YU PUE IST UMO §TY JOJ pUE 01 ‘JOIIAP wred £3342 pur ‘wng
jo A53a> pue sogs pue spney ‘spocd pouliise £qaiay pres 3y Aofus pue ssassod ‘plog ‘dary Apamb
pue Ljqesoead ‘myeasoy sIWN [JE 3¢ PUT HWN 01 IAN WO AvW pUE [[PYS JNUTID PIFS I WP NV
ssauasasd asoqn jo Fuweow pue JuNUT Inn MNP 01 FUTPIONE PUT ‘PIESIIOJE JIUUELY

U1 39UTIy pres o ogun swes 3 ufwse 01 WFir pood Wy UL PEY MOU JOJURICY PITS 3 WP (INV
:jossans 1ed L1343 pur ‘WP Jo [|¥ pue s3> pue spPBEP ‘spoof pauliisse Agaay pres g 01 papIuS pue
jo possassod Aangosqe pue AjnpySu mou st Jowuelny pres P LVHIL cdes o) s e ‘Furmorpjoj
PUTRG W1 3NURID) pres 3@ P 218y pur asnwoid URUIA0) APIY HLOQ 1010w pres 3 ANY

:39A7 303 sn Ajuo puw
3{08 $74 JOJ PUT 01 3UEIC) PIES Y JO SN G 0) PUE OIUN ‘PIEsIIOJE S¥ ‘UIIMY PUR Q1IN INURID)
pres o1 3O 3w pue apn W A Je pur ‘0RBPY sdUruaLndde SR PIM JOIP wred L1343 pus
Wy JO [[e pue SRS pue spuEY spood pauFisse 31053quIsy pres 3y QTOH OL ANV JAVH OL

13033943 wred 43249 pue ‘Swes 31 JO N0 pUE 03 ‘U1 ‘JO JOIURID) PIES AP WY JO IIA0SMOY ISIMINPO
30 “Aymbs w1 pue me] 3® Yoq 2as0siEym puewsp pue wrep ‘Auadoid “sazm ‘opn ‘WL AP (1T ANV

£

‘BIqUM[OT) YSHIG JO DUIA0I Y3 UY I8 AN0OURY
jo Luno) ap m ‘ J9ATIOOURA jo £3%0
*p w
‘39el3g TTOMOg GT¥  1noqe pue uodn Jo ur Furaq pue Fuid] ‘enus ase pue
spemey fog  jo uorssassod U3 UT MOU ITE SPIPS pue spEnEY ‘Spood pres oy Jo (e




B .mhya.lae).vt Mw%m;%&wmmﬂmkm m‘:!* T : SR
mmmm T

ANDitisupmlyagreadbetweendxepnﬁuh«eto that all grants, covenants, rights, powers, privi-
leges and liabilities, contained in this Bill of Sale shall be read and held to be made by and with, and
granted to and imposed upon the respective parties hereto, and their respective heirs, executors, admin-

istrators, successors and assigns the same as if the words heirs, executors, administrators, successors and

assigns had been inscribed in all proper and necessary places.

WHEREVER the singular and the masculine are used throughout this Indenture the same shall be
construed as meaning the plural or the feminine or body corporate or politic where the context or the

parties hereto so require.

year first wrirten above.

IN THE PRESENCE OF

*Erie R. Thomson"

State Full Name
Address and

Vaneouver, B.C.

Soliecitor

Eric R. Thomson
dayof March

P 615 Pender St. ¥,

Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the saishpacizs kxserabexschecsnncersct cheitdhandacand sels the day and

fdigned, fhealed and Pelivered Taneka Ins. Agency

"Fujli Tenaka"

This is the paper-writing marked with the leer “A" referred to in the Affidavic of the witness

sworn before me this  26%h

AD. 19 ¢
*D. W. ¥inch*

A Commissioner {or taking athdavees within Deit
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Barrister and Solicitor

Eric R. Thomson

615 Pender St. West
Yancouver, B. C.
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801 Boyal Dank Pldg.,
Vasoouver, B €,

?p W' h‘%i’

e/o Tansics Insurunce Agsney,
415 Posell Ovrest,
Yanoouver, B Cs

Dear SAm:

Rep Spoclsl Porsil for Car

I am tafomed theat you Dave ateted that you wary
wing your cey in the intersste of the Quetodlian.

I 9 pot ilke the Third puregreph in your jatter
of Mareh Oth %0 Mr, Audtin Teylor, Cheirmss of the 3 G
Security Comuivstion,

It 18 sug ested thet you surrender your oy lTmaads
{atily to the police in socordance with the lew, snd I would
appreciate sn sxplanation s o why you LEve ataled, os o
recsan for baving your car, that yow wure doing worll for e
Custodian,.

Tours tmly,

{3, ¥, LePherson)
Jatherizad Deputy of the




ERIC R. THOMSON TEL: PACIFIC 8548

BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR
NOTARY PUBLIC

S18 PENDER STREET WEST

VANCOUVER,

WRITINMN COLUMBIA m.h 81. l“z.

1 R‘C'd PRI _‘;:-_:-’;{’";:f_/‘ _—»"u -
Mr. G.¥ . McPherson, . o

501 Royal Bank Bailding, File No. .. 427
Vancoaver B.C..

Dear Sir:

Re; F.Tanaka, K File 407,

Mr. Tanaka has sent me yoar letter of March 27th
for reply. This letter makes refercnee to what Mr,., Tanaks
had stated in his letter of March 5th to kr. Aastin Taylor,
and you ask for am explanation as to why Tanaka had stated
that he was doing work for the Castodian.

I quote yoar letter of March 5th to Mr. Aastin
iayloer, referred to in Mr, Tanaka's letter:

"As Mr. Tanaks 1= employed by the Custodian
temporari on inxestigation work, the Castodianm will not
object to him being allowed to keep his car until sach work
is completed”.

As a matter of fact Mr. Tanaka concluded that he
- would get nowhere with this application, and gave ap driving
and disposed of hies car on March 4th or 6th, so yoar informant
is anreliable.

Under the circumstances ]I deprecate the tone of
yoar letter,

42 Yoars faithfally,

VAW 2




801 Royel Benk Bldg.,
Vanoouver, 8, C,,

¥ric R, Thomson, Esq.,
Barrister end Solicitor,
615 Pender Btreet West,
Vanoouver, Bs C,

Dear 3ir:
" 5. 1 &
I have your letter of Mareh 3lst,

i have boen sdvised by Kr, f, P, Sardner, who wrote the
letter of MWereh 5th quoted by you, thet Mr, Tanaka oslled on ¥r. Gerdper
end told him thst he wes working for me, reprasenting the Oustcdian, A%
the time 1 was abaent Trom the Clty end Mr. Gardner, baving 20 reason to
guestion the verecity of Mr, Tanska's statemant, wrote the letzer, Upon
By return ¥r. Osrdner spoke to ms asbout Mr. Tensks and as & result hs
wrote & further letter %o the Security Commission, detad Mareh 7t%h, re-
voking the letter of Mareh S5th.

A8 1 read the order of the Minister of Justice dated the E6th
of February, all persons of the Japanase rece were reguired to deliver
thelir cars forthwith to the officers mentioned in the order, The Qustodisg
does not ask special privileges for persons of the Japenege reace oither
diresotly or indirectly connected with tihis office,

Up to the time of dietsting this letter I xnow nothing about
¥r, Tapnske or any associetion he has with this office or any work he has
been doing for the Castodiamn, but I 4o know that I would not ask, under
any ¢ircumstances,” thet & person of the Jajanase race bDe asllowed to have
8 ogr contrary %o the oxrder of the Minister of Justioe,

The question of tha dlsycsal of the car will be further in-
vestigated and the purchaser may find thst he has not obtsined & 2004 title,
¥r. Tenake mey sleo Tind thst he should heve obeyed the -olice order,

Yours truly,

‘Go e Hc?h‘..'-rson)
athorized Deputy of the Secretery
of Stats sndfor Custodien,




 Forw No. 305 Proot of Dybt. (Bankeaptey Act). 81 Tws Winssow Sravioueay Ca. Lra., Viscowvan, 5.G

PROOF OF DEBT

“BANKRUPTCY ACT”
[Section 106]

IN THE MATTER of the estate of T‘Eakn Insurance Ageney,
of 415 Powell St.Youcouue = O,

I, Eiss A, MeAusland ofthe City

of Vancouver in the Province of British Columbis
do solemnly declare and say:—

1. ThatIamthe Secretary-Tressurer of the
undermentioned creditor, and have knowledge of all circumstances connected with the debt here-
inafter referred to.

2. Thatthe said Tanaks Insursnce Agency _
was, at the date of the authorized assignment (or receiving order) namely—the Thirtieth
dayof April 1942 | and still is justly and truly indebted to
~ The Willson Stationery Co. Limited

S8ixteen Dollars and Ninety-nine Eants

(a)

3. Thatthe said Tanaka Insursnce Agency has not,
nor has any person by his order, to my knowledge or belief, for his use, had or received any manner
of satisfaction or security whatsoever, save an except the following:—

(b)

AND I MAKE this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that
it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the “Canada Evidence Act.”

of /’ OA LB cte) B )
Province of ‘ M .
this e~ day of | / ééyé./f/f M

’*E;A-zw D.19 Lf,__,..
' ¥

Ty -

DECLARED before me at the e~ )
in the

- Netary Public-frend fer-the Province of NrR0FE Columdia
A Commispioner for taking affidavits within British Columbia.

GENERAL PROXY
In the matter of
I, (or We)

of , in the Province of
a creditor, hereby appoint of the
of in the Province of to be my (or our) general
proxy in the abos;e matter( excepting only as to the receipt of dividends), with power of substitu-
tion and delegation.

DATED at this day of AD 19
Signature of Witness:
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CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

QOFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

coaDORESS ALL Vietoria Building, 7 0'Connor 5%,

hed ¥ - \T*
CUSTODIANS OFFICE Cttawa, Ont,

PLEASE REPEn
e

rux e B/ NG /&7/4/),2\(/ /Aﬂf)ﬂd

Deayr 3irs:

In order to assist this office in the administration of
Jour property, kindly submit a complete statement covering the fol-
lowing with full particulars in each case; should you have nothing
to report, insert the word "NIL", sizn your name and please return
this letter at once:
A BANK ACCOUNTS: 1. Name of Bank. ., . SRR RSN

2. Branchlotil.-.vulu-oopv-slo.ﬁﬁ-' e & . Ll S

9. Cash BRABBOR .« i

o T "ﬂI e .
ol o TR.IA 4l o
...lﬁ...ﬂ'..'llll.l..l

2+ Where GOPOBItOf. .. co il iy
REAL ESTATE:

O DONREION . 2 vne il

3. Munieipality.....

INSURANCE ; 1. Name of Company....
2. Number of Policies............
S« Amount of each...........
CIAIMS :

e MONBN . - i e

S+ Name and address of debtor...
DEBTS: l. Rature.,....

2. munt‘.l'l'.l L] ] L R I N N LA R R R T

3. Name and address of creditor...l...

Witnefs Signature

If you have appointed a relative or a friend to look after
your interests, kindly furnish his name and address,
NALE

ADORESS

Yours verv tru
v >¥ 3

7
v

(h.. !
Assistant Deputy Custodian




Quote: 101-P-157

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
-Army-

Internment Camp,
ANGLER, Ontario,
15th August 1942,

Authorized Deputy Custodian,
501 Royal Bank Bldg.,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: B/W A-157, TANAEA, Pugikezy ;
*

3 Refersnce your letter file 895 dated
August 1lth regarding the m/n P/W.

2. The contents of your letter have been
explained to the above P/W and sccording to
his statement, he does pot owe the Willson
Stationery Compeny the $16.99 which they claim,
or anyone else.

(W.J.H.E) lwood) Lieut-Colonel,
Commandant ,
Angler Imternment Camp,

Veterans Guard of Cenada.
CAR

COPY T0:C.1.0., Ottawa.




File No, 895 August 20th, 1942.

MENORANDUM TO MR. ALEXANDER
e - Fu

With reference to your memorandum of August PR
10th, I wish to advise that we have now consolidated " ' °
Filles 407 and 895. I have also written to the Camp
Commandant in connection with the claim whioh you have
for $16.99 by Willson's Stationery Limited against
the Tanaka Insurance Agency. The reply I received
under date of August 16th is to the effect that the
Internee claims that he does not owe the Willson's
Stationery any money. According to his Statement of
Assets and Liabilities he has no assets whatsoever.
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Camp Comscndeat, ,
!nm‘ Gll:p Mo, :
Maglar, Mmtario, g (45
B
Dear Siry- S

Rer Puitiaa TAUKA - BT A-ATT

Will you kiodly rurwde tle sbove nemed sad obtain for
us, i the Tellowlng information with reference te fire
inaaranoe 3 <968 Tl Dtreet, T souver, belonglag %o Tokiju
ONANT (in Jopem):-

he namo of tho Inmursnoe Cospeny,
Policy Murder,

Amount, sand

Bpiry dute.

Yours wery tmuly,
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2nd April, 1943,

Attention: Mise ¥, Carroll

Authorized Deputvy of the Secretary
of S8tate and/or Custodian,
Roval Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

re P/W A157 - Tanaka, Fugikazu

With further reference to your
letter of Januarv 2°nd (File No. 8595) we have made
enquiries regarding the outstanding cheques issued
by the above named and assume that they have all
gone astray, We are, therefore, asking vour co-
operation in obtaining the signature of the above
mentioned internee on the four enclosed cheques,
These chegues were certified by us and we are there-
fore attaching our bond of indemnity forms which
we would ask you to have signed by Mr, Tanaka and
witneseed,

If vyou will return the cheques
to us, we will have them certified and negotiated,
¥ith reference to the three cheques in favour of
6. Hori, we will turn these over to you and would

~
At g ' T

refer vou in this connection to our letter of today's
date re C, G. Hori.

Yours faithfully,

Pro ¥Manager
R.F.Ralikes




Koo Eeg.. 3
counsel to the Custodisn.

vear Sir-.-~

four letter of the 7th. inst. wes brought to my
@itenti-n. I considered careful)y the letter frim
the Bank of Jontreal to you.

In repyy T would like to state thst since it is
Over & yeer after my office was closed and without
& record &t hend and no asccountant to sdvisge me, it
is impossible for me to comply with your reguest at
this moment, I 40 not want you to infer that 1 have
any doubt regerding the Bank's record, yet Btthe same
time I must heve it checked from my side,

1 would like to suggest that this matter be
deferred until such time as I am bekk in Vaacouver.

fours very truly.

(%/




;:;nmm gﬁum“.
VANCOUVER,B.C. :

- PR3 mmmi pejicam |
T Receipt is ackmowledged of your letter file
Ne.895 dated April 22md 1943 regarding m/n.

This Internee makes the following statement;
I have eca noted the centent of the communicatien
dated Ap‘r&‘m 1943 addressed to you in commsctien with

certain . :
Semetinme age I made my pesitien ¢lear.Please
e to the writer of the commmnication that I am net
refus to sign as he stated,dut simply requesting that
this matter be deferred uatil such time as I resume ny
pesitien formerly oceupied. Present matter is st one of
the theusands that I had to attend te in a :
remember l:!:hllg about it new and it is my dusimess
prineiple that I do net sign anything without comvinmeing
1f. I grant,of eourse that the ameunt concerned is not
““3'1“0
At any rate I do net want teo be comcerned
with any matter commected with former business,while
I lzok the full rights and privileges of ang erdinary
eitizen.

Yours fai 5
(sgd) Pujikazu TANAKA #157

U her. Gar

(A.F .Cameron) Major,

| 4 ANGLER Intermment Camp,
Copy te C.I.0. ; Veterans Guard of Ganada.
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NOTICE OF RELEASS

A

Internee's No., J,187 Name TANAKA, Pudi jasi 7
Camp Angler, Ontarie.

Residence:

At time of internment: Vaneouver, B.C.

To which proceeding on release: Neys, Ontarie.

Date Released from Internment 28nd May, 1943,

Authority R.G.N.P. File No, C.llel9e2-13, dated Nay 12th, 1943,

fonditions meleased conditionally upon accepting Bmployment
offered him by Wr. Graham Pipher, Ontario repre '
British Columia Security cannxnoiu-. Sear bt

(He N, Streight),
Colonel,
Director, Prisoners of ‘Jar.

OTTAWA, May R5%h, 1943,

Copy:
R.C.Y.P.

Dependents' Section
Fyls ‘
Chief Fostal @ensor




Nov., 16th, 1943,
910 8%. Denis Street,
Nontreal, Que,

Mr. Gibb Boyd,

efo Commercial Union Ass. Co.,
Royel Trust Bullding,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Gibd,

Well, long time no see, no write and no hear. But I'm
sure everything is O.K. with you. I bet the baby Gibd is quite a
s8n now. Say hello %o Mary from us all,

With me, well, I've travelled quite a bit this yeear,
nearly all over Canade. “See Canada first” idea proved very interest- '
ing. I wes in Montreel in July and the first thing I did was to look
up Messrs. Hall and Bodden. They were just swell to me. After what
I went through it was really good to meet someone so sympathetic and

willing to help especially in a new town where there is neither cre-
dit nor friend.

In the meentime, my mother-in-law got sick and I had
to travel all the way t0 Slocen, expensive too, it was. Added to
that there was all the expense of bringing the femily over and get-
-3ing settled down. By then I was thoroughly broke.

So, soon after I got here early last month, I got a job
as assistant production manager in a medium sized industrial fim.
Ineidentally, it was partly due to Mr, Hall's excellent recommendation
that 1 was able to get this job. Right now I'm making just sbout
enough %0 serape through somehow in spite of the terrific high cost
of living. As you know, when one is new in a big city, one has to

pay & big price for everything, e.g. our rent is something iike $80,00
and not & hot place at that.

Although I'm meking emough to maintain my family, I
have t0 have extre shekels to help my mother-in-law and also & sizable
amount &5 an emergency fund, A fellow doesn't feel so comfortable
with & good sized family and a scanty fund to his name. Christmes
is coming too, and the severe winter must be prepared for.
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The only way for me to get out of the difficulty
is to sell the car. Besides, if stored further, the deprecia-
tion and storing expemse would mount up. On the other hand, if
sold, it will help me tremendously and also will relieve you of

the responsibility.

I see in Vancouver papers that she's worth sbout
$1,000. Since it has good tires amieighty dollar eir conditioning
heater, unobtainable now, it should sell easily at that price with
& private purchaser.

So if you oan get that price, please sell it immediately
but only for cash deal. Inform Eric of this letter end of the deal
end give the proceed as well as the deal papers.

But if the best price is below that amount, let me know
first, either direetly or through Eric, prefersble by night letter
the expense for whioh Eriec will pay.

If it's too much trouble for you, let a reliable compeny
like Campbell Motors or those on Georgia streets handle 1t. However,
if you can meke a cash deal at the above figure or asbove, I agree to
pay you five percemt (5%) of the sales price through Erie., This
offer is conditional to your making a deal with a private purchaser
only.

At eny rete, throughout the deal I want Erie, Wy lawyer,
and power of attormey first informed. Finally, if you are too busy,
Eric will hendle everything for me.

Will you please do your very best at your earliest eon-
cenience. I will write Eric sbout this too. Some day I'11 try to
meke up for all the favours you are doing for me.

Goodbye,
nm’i-
Puji

P.5. Please send me the ceamers. In case you're too busy please give
it to Eric who will do the sending for me.

T4 e




COMMERCIAL UNION ASSURANCE COMPANY

FROM R. G. Boyd T0 Brench Menager AT Vapcouver, B. C.
DATE December 30th 1943 Department
SUBJECT:- JF. Tenska. ATTENTION OF MR. Anderson

You have asked me to put into writing the circumstances in comnec-

tion with my acquisition of a Plymouth Coach formerley omed by our former
Agent, ¥, Tenske or as it was registered, Tanska Insursnce Agenoy.

Bometime eerly in February 1942 Taneka offered the car to me rether
than turn 1% in to the R.C.M.P. as the Japenese had been ordered snd I told
him to offer it to his lawyer, Eric Thomson. Thomson telephoned 0 me and
ldthohtdmmotoknp!tumduhohndncnronodamhud
0ot feel like assuming the responsibility of one at that time. He also said
that I was the most logical ome to have it as Tenaks considered me his very
best friend ~ I bad helped him build up his Yarge insurance bdusiness and
this was %0 be in the form of showing his appreciation for all I had done.

Tenska then came to the office again and begged me $0 take the car
in my name and if I wented to continue with my om car then he wanted my
wife %o have the Plymouth., He very definitely wanted me to ywm the car
and there was pc suggestion that I was to store it i1f I took it over, I
t0ld him that I would like to talk it over with Mr, Anderson and also see
if I could arrange for cheap storage for my own car. The three of us
talked it over (Mr. Anderson, Mr. Chambers and mysalf) snd we finelly ceme
to the conclusi®n that it would be alright providing 1t d1d4 not involve
the Company in any wey snd that the Police were agreesble to the trensfer.
Teanaka saw me again that day and I told him that I thought 1t would be al-
right but first we must consult the R.C.M.Police and the City Police %o
See that there was nothing illegal sbout it and we received word baek
from both forces that they were encouraging the transfer of cars from
Japenese to white people t0 save them the trouble of having to pick them
up. I then told him that I would not accept the car with eny reserva-
tions and if the trensfer wemt through at the Provipecial Police office
I would require an outright Bill of Sele from Tanaks Insurance iAgency to
me. He agreed to do that. Wacthen took the car down to the license office
end the transfer was put through.

The only time that Tenska was in the car after that was one Sa-
turhytﬁmwhuldnnmonrlmulutomononmmw
meke several calls to clean up his colleetions. By that time he was pot
permitted %o drive a car eand I did that as a favour to him. All the time
that he was at this Coast he knew that my wife and I were driving the car
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and maintaining it end that one of my neighbours was storing my other car
in his garage., I kept after Eric Thomson for the Absolute Bill of Sale
and 1t finelly was delivered to me Marsh 26th 1942. Several times during
Marol he asked me how the ocar was running and told me that he would never
went a mmall oar like that sgain and when this war was over he would come
Mhhmvuudbunmnylug car, I stress all these points to
mmtmmmu»mnonmmuyxptuunmm
knowlesdge of Tensks and that it was never stored as a letter from Tansks
%o Thomson seemed to suggest.

About June lst 1942 I found that the stored car was 4
very repidly and I decided to look for a purchaser,
the same type of car from four hundred to five hund
but after waiting for five or six weska fand rumours going around that the
gesoline soupon value was #oing %o be reduced I finally gave 1% %o &
WO hundred and fifty dollars. That left me with the Plymouth
oar and I certainly did not antiocipate Tanaka asking me for it back agein.

The first tmlhardtmm&ansttiurcrmmmmo
day about August or September of this yeer when I wes in to see Mr. Thom-
son on Compeny business. When I reminded him of all the foregoing circum~
stances amnd particularly sbout the Abeclute Bill of Sale he said the car
if yours 1 will just write and tell thet to Tenska. I have not spoken to

him sbout this meatter since that time. The next time the matter was
brought to my attention wes when I received a letter from Tenaka dated
Nov., 16th from Montreal and again on Dec. 16th when Ne asked me for a
reply to his first letter. I have been intending to disocuss this matter
with you and possidly with Mr. Thomson but we have both best sc busy on
Other matters that it was delayed until you spoke to me about 1t yester-
day.

The cemera that Tenaka prized so highly was simply handed %o me
one day when we were having lunch together and it is in & cupboard at our
home. There were mo particular instructions about the camera except that
1 was %0 keep it and use it as I saw fit. I bhave tried to use it on a
few occasions bdut it 18 too complex for me and I em through wasting film
on 1%,

I have gone to some lemgth to explain all that has transpired and
my position in the case. I hope that I have covered every point so that
you will have a olear ploture of the whole transection. You will see that
I have had some loes in the forced sale of my car and in esddition to that
I have had to replace the battery, the water pump and the muffler in the
Plymouth as well as the ordinary maintenance expemse.

If there are any points thet are not entirely clear to you or
any points that you think I mey have missed in this report I shall be glad
to have your advices.




Decamber 16th, 1943,
910 St. Denis St.,
Montreal, Que.

Mr. Gibd Boyd,

o/o Commercial Union Ass. Co.,
Royal Trust Bldg.,

Veneouver, B. C.

Dear &1bb,

I wrote you on Nov. 16th regarding the car and to
date I haven't received sny word from you. If youlre too busy
to write will you please tell Erie, as he says he sees you
often. But I prefer if you wrote me yourself.

Since 1 wrote last, the flu got the whole feamily
ineluding myself. I have one of them in the hospital - perheps
meumonia. I was able to get & mmall loen from my brother but
I need a good dized fund desperately.

Will you pleese help by fixing up the car as I asked
you in my last letter.

My family joins with me in wishing you and your femily
& very merry Christmes and a happy new year. -

Yours very truly,
Puji. "Pajav

P.S. Mey I expect your kind reply by return?
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15th February, 1944.

Custodian of Enemy Property,
675 West Hastings Street,
VANCOUVER. B.C.

Dear Sir:

A client of ours has come to us for some advice.
Before we give it we feel we should submit the facts to you
and obtain a ruling.

On the 4th of March, 1942, a Japaness, Fuji Tanaka,
who operated the Tanaka Insurance Agency here in Vancouver,
gave to our client an automobile and the registration of that
automobile was on that date transferred to our client, Tanaka
at the time was afraid that in due course the car would be
confiscated by you. Our client made a number of enquiries of
the proper authorities and was informed by all parties that it
was quite in order for him to accept the car from Tanaka.

Tanaka, who is now in Montreal, has now demanded the
return of his car or its cash value. He now contends that he
did not give the car to our client but that he simply left it
with him for safekeeping and that he was to have it back when-
ever he wanted it., Our client is in complete disagreement with
Tanaka on this point, dbut he is not disposed to get into an
arugment with a Japanese,

The advice sought by our client is whether he can
lawfully turn the car back to Tanaka or alternatively pay
Tanaka the value of the car.

It is, of course, quite apparent from Tanaka's
standpoint that he contends he has at all times been the owner
of the car. Our understanding is that cars belonging to
Japanese were confiscated by you. If our understanding is
correct, and if this particular car was at all times the property
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Custodian of Enemy Property 15th February, 1944,

of Tanaka, as he now contends, then presumably he should have
disclosed it to you and you would have confiscated it.

As before stated, our client does not wish to get
into a dispute with a Japanese, so, for the purpose of the
ruling we seek from you, let us assumethat Tanaka is right and
that at all times the car belonged to him. Had you known
Tanaka owned this car, would you have confisoczated it? If you
would have done so, presumably, again assuming Tenaka is right,
our client should turn the car over to you for confiscation now.

Would you be kind enough to let us have your ruling
as to what he should do.

Yours truly,

CRAIG & TYSOE

A D

Per. Amd/




509=10 Royel Bask Mdge.,
Vanocouver, 8, ¢,
Fobruary 5%, 1944.

Centloment

Te rogrot that due to pressurs of vork 4t h«s rot Seen pozgible
to reply te your letter of 15th ipetant earlier,

The Ondor of the Mirdster of Justice dated 26tk Powuary, 1942,
publishad in the Canads Gasetie dated Pobruary 27th, 1942, required
of the Japenese race to surrender Sheir motor wehiocles but the Police
took no setion until Mureh Gth vher they published s notice %o Jupunese
to deliver their cars %o spocified locstions by Berch 9th, 1942, Wany
Japaunese dispoved of their ears sfter the 26th of Fabruary, 1942, Wt
prior to Mareh 9th, 1942, snd the Custodian hue taker no seffon %o upset
bona fide trarsectioms dut has agknosledged the purehasers' Sitles in
all cases where proper eossiderstion for the transfers were proven,

Tanaks informed ue thet he had disposed of his ear and it pow
Appsars from your letier thet your cliemt d1d rot pay for §8. Under
the eircunctances, the ssset weets in the Custodise and ve sould not now
poredt your elisnt to turr besk the car to Topaks.

In the ordimary course we would obdtain ar independent wigation
and offer the ear for sale publicly. The fun's received would W eredited
hhmtafmmarmdnmmthgmmm
claims that are filed »ith this office, the remainder wvould be Porvanded
to Tanaks u-on e

Please lot ue kmow when it will be cosweriont for our waluater
to sxanine the car. If your elient is imterested in purchasing it and
is wililing %o uh“uuttﬁottyhugyw transfor, a
pablie M!ﬁ%‘f& awoided, bul Ir ary event ve “ust Buwe an lndependent
appraisal, The matter of & private sale vill receive cur emesiserstiom
following reeeiyt of your wvisws. Your eerly attentionr and cooperstion
vill be appreciated,

Yours truly,

E. T, ¥aICHT
oR/y CODNEEL PO THE CUSTOLLAN
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26th February, 1944.

Custodian of #nemy Property,
909 Royal Bank Building,
675 West Hastings Street,
VANCOUVER. B.C.

Attention Mr. K.W. Wright

Dear Sir:

Re File Nc,.12193 - Evacuee
Section - Fuijikazu Tanaka

We thank you for your letter of the 25th instant.

Our client is Mr. R. Gibson Boyd of the Commercial
Union Assurance Company.

We are getting in touch with Mr. Boyd at once and
will ask him to communicate with you at the earliest possible
moment. We think you may expect to hear from him early next
week., He will co-operate with you to the fullest extent.

Thanking you for your attention to this matter,

Yours truly,
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Bvacuee Section

Nessrs. Oraig & Tysoe,
Rogers Building

{70 Granville Strest,
Yancouwver, 8. C.

Gentlemen: Re: Pujikasu TANAKA and

¥ith further reference to our letter under yesterdays
date; we wish to advise that the car in the possession of your
dh!t. ¥r. R, Gibson Bayd, has been appraised and we are villing
to accept the sun of $8%50.00.

Fill you please get in touch with Mr. Boyd as scom as
possible u:l if he is willing to take the car at thiis price, please
forward sheque payable to the Custodian.

Tour sarly attemtion would be appreciated,

Im.tﬂ M'

K. ¥, WRIGAT
COUNBTL T0 THE CUSTODIAN
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1st March, 1944.

%

Custodian of “nemy Property,
509-10 Royal Benk Building,
675 West Hastings Street,
VANCOUVER. B.C.

Re Fujikazu Tanaka - 1940
Plymouth Coach - Your File

No,12193 - Bvacuee Section

We thank you for your letter of PFebruary 29th.

We take it from the last paragraph of yours of the
25th ultimo that you would not be averse to receiving our
views as to what would be a fair price for Mr. Boyd to pay
for the oar.

It does seem to us that the price to be fixed for
the oar should be its value on March 4th, 1942, when our
client accepted transfer. We think that was your own view
when you wrote us on February 25th. According to reliable
information obtained by us the value on March 4th, 1942, was
substantially less than the value now. At that time used
cars were & glut on the market, largely owing to the number
owned by Japanese which were for sale. Some of these gars
had to be prectically given away. In fact it was because
Tanaka could realige only a small amount for his car that he
gave 1t to our elient. The latter pressed him to sell it,
but his reply was to the effect that if he had to "give it
away"™ he would go all the way and take nothing at all for it.

It would, we submit, be allowing Tanaka to take
advantage of his own wrong to give him the benefit of the
advance in price. Had he s0ld his car or turned it over to
you as he should have done in March, 1942, he would have
received or been credited with the amount realizable onm a
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gustodian of Enemy Property Ast March, 1944,

sale at that time, But he deliberately misled you and
pretended he had sold his car. Actually on his storg now
he was hiding it from you to get the benefit of it later

on when the demand for cars exceeded the supply. It does
seem to us, therefore, that to obtain for Tanaka the present
value of the ocar would be preferring a Japanese who has not
played the game over the Japanese who 4id play the game.

Then, as you say, your objection to the transaction
with our client is that he did not pay for the car. Had he
paid for it that would have been the end of the matter. We
submit he should not now be asked to pay more than a boné fide
purchaser would have paid on March 4th, 1942.

Moreover, the car would not be worth what it is
today were 1t not for the care and gttentiocn given %o it and
the money spent upon it by our client for maintenance. We
submit consideration should be given to this.

We would ask that, the circumstances of this case
being what they are, rules other than the routine ones, be
applied and our client be given special consideration. If
the present day value is to be taken, surely he is entitled
to a fair deduction for the money he has spent on maintenance
and for the two years care and protection of the car. Had it

besen stored the storer would we suppose be allowed his storage
ocharges.

Our client feels that under the circumstances a fair
figure to both Tanaka and himself for him to pay for the car
would be $750.00 and no more.

We have asked our client to deliver this letter to
you and to discuss the matter further with you.

Yours truly,
CRAIG & TYSOE

PR, (R ~ o SR
Per. o 4
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:
|
;
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;
$
R
i
2

Barristers, Solicitors BEte.
us, therefore, th-t %o obtain for Tamaka the
be preferring a Japanese wiio hus

elisnt for maictenance.

3.788652 §
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5712 Olymoic Street,
Vencouver,B.C,
Merch 2nd 1944,

f“f?:&uﬁfﬁjn
Custodian of nemy Propert{ : «~;S?
509-10 Royal Benk Buiifing, - MAR
675 west Hastings Street,
vancouver,n.C,

Dear Sir:. Re Pujikezu Tenaka - 1940 £ eferd

Plymouth Coach - Your File.
£12193 - Syacuee Section,

I wish to acknowledge your letter of ¥eb,.28th together with
the enclosures mentioned therein,

Further to my interview of this dete with sr Wright I would
like to place on record the expense thet has been mine to keep this
ear in its present good condition, Since Merch 1982 there has been a
new battery,water pump end muffler instelled in the sar and those to-
gether with other expenses amount to just over $60,00, I showed
receipted accounts emounting to $54.03 end there is another account
of $7.21 for the new muffier that is not in my file at the momens,

i submit that some consideration should be given to this upkeep and
2180 the fact thet L hed the responsibility of the esr for the
two yeers, If there had been the slightest suggestion in mavrch §942
thet I would have to give this car back to Tanake or pey him a sum of
money for it at his convenience I certeinly would never heve assumed
any responsibility for 1%,

I have already explained to you thet 1 sacrificed my own car
in 1942 which is someth ng I would not have done if this Plymouth had not
been mine. I would heve kept it or turned it in on another ear end
'eceived far more then $250.00 for it. the Wartime Prices and Irade

erd hes advised me that my 1935 Uldsmobile hes = ceiling nrice of
+00 now so you will 8ee that there has been considersble financial
loss to me there. I mention this to try to show that there {8 some
merit to ur.Tysoe's suggestion of deeling with the sale of this car to
me at the sacrifice prises of March 1942,

I shell be glad if you will give this letter and the last
letter written by Mr.Tysoe your further kind considerstion end let me
know vou decision. Mr .Tysoe hes asked me to let yQu know that we both
feel that he cannot do any more in this cese snd it will help my
expenses 1if you write directly to me,

Yours




Z41Y SECTION

e s i i
Merch 2nd, 4884 ~  /
3" -

3 : Yy ::Dr’d
l 8

McDermott Motors Limited phoned today end stated they were

willing to pay the full ceiling price for the 1940 Plymouth Coach which they

recently appraised.




« B, G. Boyd,

5712 Olympic Street,

Vanéouver, A, C.
Dear €1irs

Re: Pujikazy TARAKA and

¥ill you therefore be good sncugh to send the owner &

5
5
5
2
8
8
t
£
:
B
:
i
3
:
w‘
3
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Yours tl'tly ¥

K. ¥, FRIGHT
COUNBEL TO TME CUSTODILN




VYancouver, B. Cs

March 9, 1944

Mr. R‘ G. myd’
5712 Olympie St.,
Vanoouver, B. C.

M Mr. m’az

Our service man has today examined the five tires on your
car and his report is as follows:

Left front - now ready for recapping
Laft rear - * T "
%‘r‘ sl » » L -
Right front - good for approximately 5000 miles before recapping
Right rear - good for approximately 3000 miles before recapping

The price for recepping will be $9.00 per tire.

Yours truly,

NUTCH TIRE COMPANY LTD.

*J. P. Holmes"™




Q“M%:n of Enemy Property, N } ACUATION STrTIO F
SR e e, nsd /. |Med SAR11 04

‘ancouver,b.C.

Dear Sir:- Re ghjika .é : 2 -
l’muth Oﬂch our fi '”"'"'"‘""""‘"'."'l-"--n'u'u‘# _
- %dund A gl

Parsuent to our conversation held on the 7th inst, and ss suggested
by you at thet time I heve obtained on independent report on the nresent
condition of the five tires on this car from a remutable tire desler and
Same is enclosed herewith, You will see thet three of the tires ere now
ready for recepping and there is very little milesge left in the other
two. If we cen apgree on & feir price for the cer it 1s my intention te
have four of the tires retreaded et once £t a cost of 326,00,

Since I was in to see you 1 have spoken to » neighbour of mine by
the neme of Lord who found himself with the same problem ag mine lsst
yeer end he arrived et 2 feir price for his car at that time. Applying
the seme method e&s used in his case I errive at & velue of £76%.00. The
figures in my cese are as follows:-

Cfeling price $873,00
motor overheul 24,00
Brekes reline 20,00
Tires recepped « - = « - - 26,00
¢ spent on new battery,
muffler end water pump.
' Belence

he gled if you will give this matter your further kind
end let me know your deecision.

Iours




1995 GRANVILLE STREET - PHONE MARINE 1385

MuTtcCH TIRE COMPANY
LIMITED .
2 2&@&4&?47' Tires

MOTOROLA RADIOS
®
VANCOUVER. - - B C
smrch 9, 1944.

. R, G, poyd,
5712 viympie 8t.,
vancouver 5.Ce

Dear iur,. boyd:

Qur sefvice man has today examined the five tires on
your car and his report is as follows:

¢
Left front= neow roafy f°£ roo:ppinc

Left rear - »

Spare o = L " -
Right front = good for Approximately 5000 miles before

‘ recapping.
Right Hear - good for approximately 3000 miles before
| recapping.
the priece for recapping will be $9.00 per tire.
fours truly,

MUT ¢




5712 Olympic Street,
Vencouver, B. C.
Mareh 10th 1944.

Custodian of Enemy Property,

Boyal Bank Building,
Yanoouver, B. C.

Dear S8ir:- Re: Mujikazu Tanaka - 1940 Plymouth Coach

Pursuant to our conversation held on the 7th inst. snd
&8s suggested by you at that time I have obtained amn independent report
on the present condition of the five tires on this cer from a reputedle
tire dealer and seme is enclosed herewith., You will see that three of
the tires are now ready for recspping and there is very little mileege
left in the other two. If we cen agree on a fair price for she car it
is my intention to have four of the tires retreaded at once at a cost

of $36.00.

Since I was in %0 see you I have spokem to a neighbour of
mine by the name of Lord who found himself with the same problem as
mine last year and he arrived at a fair price for his car at that time.
Applying the same method as used in his case I arrive at & value of
$763.00. The figures in my cese are as follows:-

Ceiling price - - -~ - $873.00
Motor overhmul « - - 24.00
M" rﬂiﬂﬂ . 20.00
Tires recapped » - -~ - 36.00
Amount spent on new battery

maffler and water pump.

I shall be glad if you will give this matter your further
kind oonsideration and let me know your decision.

Yours very truly,

*R. G. Boya"
Ro G. %yd







12193

Evacuwee “ectiom 509-10 Roynl Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B, C.

¥r. R. C. Boyd,

¢/o Commoreinl Union Assurance Co.,

Royal Trust Bullding,

626 Yest Pender ot.,

Mmr’ B €.

Deur Bir

"8 hive your comrunication of the 10th {mstant enclosing
sstimite from Nuteh Tire Compemy Ltd. and have given the matter careful
congideration.

e Custodian is willing to sell you tals ear provided you
*ill pay the present wvalue based on the celling price. Ve are informed
that the celling price is $873,00, snd to put the ear in ecordition se
that the celling price could be obtaired, the following expenditures
would be mecessary:

““r m“.‘..‘....'..‘.m.w
BMN.".................. 22450

Mm three ural.-u ]
&-ﬂo

These are the only items we are prep.red to allew and youw will
therefore Be required to send us forthwith s cheque fer $803,50,

According to your communicatiom of Decesber 30th, 1943,
. addpessed atiention of ¥r. Anderson, you have a camera in your poreeesion

wmn‘.mmnmamduywmm
#ans to this offiee as soon as poseible, as well as any other articles you

may have belonging to the above named.
Yours truly,

K. ¥, WRICHT
COUNERL 0 THE CUSTODIAN




12193 |

. 8. m’ MQ’

Executive Assistapt to the
Mvisory Cemnitiee om Japanese
Properties in Greater Vancouver,
1002 Reysl Bank Bldg.,
Vaneouver, B, €.

Dear Mr. Durkees Ret Pujikssu TANAKE and

Fo send you the fils herein, You will note fros
the csmsugication adiressed to the Custodiam by Messrs. Oraig
& Tysos unier date of Feb. 15th that their eliemt, Mr. R, G«
Bayd, obtained s car from the shove named in Mareh, 1942,
Subsequent correspondence om the file reveals owr attitule
in comneotion with the trancaction. ¥e have suggested a
price of #803.50 but Mr, Boyd feels that he should have the
car for #763.00 and in the sbasnce of the Committes's apprewsl,
w8 are not prepared to accept this sum.

¥ill you be kind ercugh to revies the sorrTespondence
and let ws have the Comnuitiee's opinionm.

Yours truly,

K. T. SRICHT
COUNEEL T0 THE CUSTODIAN




ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON JAPANESE PROPERTIES
IN

GREATER VANCOUVER
TRLEPHONE PACIFIC 48080

ALDERMAN CHARLES JONES i
KISHIZO KIMURA 1012 ROYAL BANK BUILDING

A. B MCMASTER, EXSCUTIVE ASSISTANT VANCOUVER, B.C,

Commitiee:
THE HONORASLE MR. JUSTICE SIDNEY SMiTH
CHAIRMAN

Jour file 12193, March 22nd, 1944.

Mr. K, W, Wrightl ENEMY SECTION

Counsel to the Custodian .
509 Royzl Bank Bldg,, ’ Rec’d mm{,

Vancouver, B, C, File No. /

Dear Mr. Wright: Ans'd
Refer'd

Re: Fujikazu TANAKA and
1940 Plvmouth Coach.

With reference to your letter of the 20th
instant, and your file 12193 which we are returning herewith:

Inasmuch as McDermott Motors have expressed
their willingness to pay the ceiling price of $873.00 less
repairs of $42.50 for the car in its present condition, it
does not seem reasonable to accept the offered amount of $763.00.

"Under the circumstances the Committee aprrove
the sale to Mr. Boyd for $803.50 but would not agree to your
acceptance of a lesser amount.

Yours truly,

\,5'*"; TN

H. 8. Durkee
Executive Assistant

NS
Attach.
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THIS INDENTURE made in duplicate this .f‘-'-’mern. um%
year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty-four. ' :

THE HONOURABLE THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CAKADA
acting in his capacity as Custodian under the
Revised Regulations Respecting Trading With The

Enemy (1943)
(Hereinafter called the “GRANTOR')

OF THE ONE PART:

RALPH GIBSON BOYD (Insurance Inspector)
of 5712 Olympic Street, in the City of
Vancouver, in the Province of British
Columbia.

(Hereinafter called the "GRANTEE®)

OF THE OTHER PART:

WHEREAS Fujikazu TANAKA, Police Registration Number 00734,
is a person of the Japanese race and was required to leave the
protected area in the Province of British Columbia by order of the
Minister of Justice pursuant to the provisions of the Defence of
Canada Regulations (Comsoclidation) 1941;

AND WHEREAS the Crantor under and Ly virtue of Order in
Council Number P.C. 1665 of 1942 and amendments thereto inecluding
P.C. 2483 of 1942 and P.C. 469 of 1943 and of the applicable
provisions of the Revised Regulations Respecting Trading With The
Enemy (1943) is vested with all the right, title and interest of the
sald Pujikasu TANAKA in the goods and chattels hereinafter described
and enumerated, and hath contracted and agreed with the said RALPH
GIBSOK BOYD for the sale of the interests of the said Fyujikasu TANAKA
in the said goods and chattels for the sum of Eight Hundred and Three
Dollars and Pifty Cents ($803.50), such sale to be exscuted by s Bill
of Sale to the Grantee herein;

WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the
said sum of Eight Hundred and Three Dollars and Fifty Oents (803.50)




P P54

of lawful momey of Caneda paid by the Grantee to the Grantor at or
before the sealing or delivery of these presents (the receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged) the Grantor hath bargained, sold, assigned,
transferred and set over and by these presents doth bargain, sell,

assign, transfer and set over unto the Crantee, his respective

.xtﬂitﬁriyrIdlihiitfitbfi and assigns, all those goods and chattels

hereinafter set forth, described and enumerated as follows:

One (1) 1940 Plymouth Coach, Serial Number 9615480, Motor Number
P-10-C-8950, Model P-10, including heater and equipment.

all of which goods and chattels are now in the possession of the
Grantee, and all the right, title and interest, property, claim

and demand whatsoever both at law and in equity or otherwise howsoever
of me the Grantor of, im, to and out of the same and every part thereof
TO HAVE AND 70 HOLD the said hereinbefore assigned goods; chattels

and effects and all of them and every part thereof, with the
appurtenances thereto, and all the right, title and interest of EPC
said Grantor thereto, and therein, as aforesaid, unto and to the use
of the said Grantee to and for his sole and only use for ever;
PROVIDED that any covenmants express or implied on the part of the
Grantor are excluded.

The Crantor does not guarantee or warrant and has not made
any representations whatsocever to the Grantee as to the guantity,
quality, charscter and condition of the said goods and chattels and
the Orantee acknowledges that he has purchased the said goods and
chattels after persomnal inspection thereof and his own imvestigation
without iuy representation or warranty whatsoever of the Grantor;

AND the Grantee further acknowledges that he has received and accepted
delivery of all of the saild goods and chattels from the Grantor.

IN WITNESS l!i!!b? the said Grantor acting in his capacity
as Custodian under the Revised Regulations Respeciing Tradisng ¥ith
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The Enemy (1943) has sxecuted these presents by his Deputy and
‘ﬁommmhmhntMcuﬁmanmmdqm

year first above written.

This is the paper-writing marked with the letter "A" referred to in the

Affidavit of the witness
A.D. 1944.

A Notary
Province of British Columbia.




AYFIDAVIT OF WITHESS

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA ) I, Dorothy Warrick, of the City of Vansouver,
™ WIT: ; in the Province of British Columbia,
MAKE OATH AND SAY AS FOLLOWS:~

1. That the paper-writing hersunto smnexed, and marked "A® is the P11l

of@MmsMﬂowinmtoqthmum,th

referred to, and every attestation of the execution thereof, as made and
given snd executed by Frank Gould Shears, Authorized Deputy of the
Secretary of State of Canada and/or Custodian

2. That the said Bill of Sale was made and given by the said Frank

Gould Shears, Authorized Wuty of the Secretary of State of Canada, on
the J’.‘,’ dey of 3..‘.‘:.1, 1944 .

3. That I was present and did see the said Frank Gould Shears, Authorized
Deputy of the Secretary of State of Canada in the said Bill of Sale
mentioned, and whose name is siw thereto, sign and execute the same
e it P b of 2din 29U

4. That the said Frank Gould Shears at the time of making and giving the
said BL1l of Sale, resided and still resides at the City of 'mcm, in
the Province of British Columbis, and then was and still is the :
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State of Capada.

5. That the name Dorothy Warrick set and subscribed as the witness
attesting the due execution thereof is of the proper handwriting of me,
this deponent, and that I reside at the City of Vancouver, in the Provim
of British Columbia, and am a stenmographer.

Subscribed to and sworn Before me, this ) ;
AL . day o Sgwial 194, at M

the City of Vancouver, in the ¥rovince

A Notary Public in and for the Province
of British Columbia.




P

BRITISH COLUMBIA Affidavit of Bona Fides
10 WIT: "Bills of Sale Act®

I, Ralph Gibson Boyd, of the City of Vancouver, in the
Province of British Columbia, the Grantee in the foregoing Bill of

Sale, make oath and say:-

1. That the Assignment therein made is bona fide for Waluable
consideration, namely the consideration of the sum of Eight
Hundred and Three Dollars and Fifty Cente ($803.50) and that the
consideration is duly set forth in the said B5iil of Salej; and it
is not for the purpose of enabling the Grantee, Ralph Gibson Boyd,
to hold the goods and chattels mentioned therein as against the
oreditors of the Grantor, The Honourable the Secretary of State
of Capada scting in his capacity as Custodian under the Revised
Regulations Respecting Trading With The Enemy (1943); and that the
said Bill of Sale is not given for the purpose of protecting the
goods and chattels mentioned therein against the creditors of the
Grantor or of preventing such ereditors from obtaining payment of

any claim against the said Grantor.

SWORN before me that the City )
’ /o
of Vancouver, in the Province ;
of British Columbia, thin%
LA, |

7 @l? , A.D. 1944. ;

A Commissioner for taking Affidavits
within British Columbia.




5712 Olympie Street, e
Vancouver,british volumbia,
Mareh 29th 1944,

Custodian of snemy rroperty,
koyal Benk Builai
Vencouver,B.C.

Dear Sir:. Re:- r ,Tanske end Ylymonth Coech,
Your file #12193.

Your letter of march 2%rd inst. received and contents

noted.,

Herewith you will pleese zind my checue for Eight Hundred '
and Three Uollars send fifty cents ($803.,50) neyrble to vour order snd
deted April 1st 1944,

I shell be glad to herve your receipt in due course and also
en Absolute Bill of Sele to complete the transection.

Yours v




Er. Pajikssu Tanaka,
910 £t. Denis Street,
lontrnl, Tashec.

Dear Sirs g th

The Custodiar received certain infomt.iol some time ago
relative to the disposition of a Plymouth ear which you owned snd

shich war i the possession of Wr. R. 0. Boyd, 5712 Olympio Etreet,
Vapcouver, 8. C.

Agoording to the evidenes and ir tie opinion of the
Custodian, comsideration »ar not sufficient to sstablish proper
travefor and it Decame apparent tost tie asset guould be taken under
the Custodian's comtrel.

s obtalined ap independent appraisal and sutmitted the
cagse %o our idvisory Commliitee »ith the result that a sale vas
effected in ascordance with the regulationsg of the Yar Time Prices
and Trade Soard poverning celling prices. The aroumnt reslii:ed
vas $803.50. Expenses have reduced this fiyure,and ve nov huve %2
your eredit 2 total of #812.67.

It will now be necessary for the Custodian to review the
file apd puay off ary claims that may have been recorded in this
office against you. Im the meantime, if you =re ir need of funds
ve will % glad to remit s portion of the above sum wron recusst.

Please let us hear from you in thiz connection.

Yurs truly,

K. ¥. WMot
COUBSSL T THE CUSTODLAN




509~-10 Royal Bank Bl{ig.,
Vancouver, 3, C.
May 3rd, 1944.

Hr. Pajikeiu Tanaka,
910 8St. Denis Street,

Dear Sirs fei 1340 Plmouth Coach,

The Custodian recelived certair information some time ago
relstive to the disposition of a P.‘Lymm car shieh you owned and

whioh vas in the possession of Mr. R.G. Boyd, 5712 Olympic Street,
Vancogyver, B. C.

According to the evidence, sonsideratiom for the tramsfer
waf lrsufficient and ths asset was taken wunder the Custodian's

e obtained ar irdepsndont apprajsal arnd submitted the
oase %o cur Advisory Committee with tha result that a zale was
effocted in sccordance with the regulations of the War Time Prices
ard Trade Board governing ceiling prices. The asocumt realised
a8 mB-SO-

It »ill now be pecessary for the Custodian to revier the
file and pay off any elaims that may have besn recorded in this
offioe againet you. In the mesartime, if you 2re in need of funds
ve will De glad %o remit & portion of the zbove sum upom reguest.

Please lel us hear from you in this connection.

Yours truly,

E. 7. BRIGHT
COURE®L TO THY CUETODIAN




T0: MR. K. W. WRIGHT
FROM: MR. G. H. PEERS

RE: Fujikazu TA!:KA,
LT

With reference to your memo of the third instant,
this file shows a debt to Willson's Stationery Company Limit
of $16.99, which 1is supported by a Statutory Declaration.

TANAKA declared from Internment Camp that he did
not owe this bill, but he has been neither co-operative nor
truthful throughout his dealings with the Custodian.

Shall I pay the Willson Stationery account and

wri:: the B. C. Becurity Commission to see if they have any
claim?

TANAKA has a credit balance of $812.67.




ARS: .. ot agiinscirmiamis
]RMwmd;ﬂQZLzﬂxﬁﬁz;.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION . ¢ A< 441

e

o860 Homer Stragqt; B i s i
4. ENEMY SZCTIO. )2

vancouver, B.
May 10th 1944

Dept of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bullding,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr K.W.Wright

Dear 3ir,

Re Pujikazu TANAKA #00734
Custodian Fille #12193 - Evac

Replylng to your letter of May 9th please
accept our thanks for drawing this matter to our
attention. In this regard we enclose an under-
taking sligned by the above named in which he promises
to pay the sum of $65.15 being the amount of transporta=-
tion from Nelson to Montreal advanced by this Commission.

We shall appreciate receiving a cheque for
this amount,

Yours truly,

¥.L.Brown
Office Manager.




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Lemon Creek, B, C.,
September 28, 1943,

5

I, Fujikezu TANAKA, Reg. #00734, heredy agree
to repay the British Columbis Security Commissiecn,
Yancouver, the sum of Sixty-five dollsrs and Tiffteen
oents ($65.15). This amount representing cost of
transportation from Nelson to Montreal and advanced

to mé¢ by the seld Commission,

Payment of the sum herein mentioned shall be
mede on or before July lst, 1944,

Signed in the presence.




Custodian's O0ffioce
§09-10 Royal Bank Kiag.,
Vancouver, B.C,

Gentlemen:~

I en acknowledging with thanks your letter dated
May 3rd relative to the above matter.

gininn is that theeprice you mentloned is in-

luiﬂo:h to the extent oo ponding to the to

value of the clal heater $85.00, bumper guard $15.00,

;reial Jack $7.00 and miscellaneous special equipment

,11.00 . s £ beliave the matter is a fait acoom-
NOWe

You stated that you are reviewing the file for
claims against me. I desire to make it definitely clear
that I left Vancouver with not ane cent of claim against
ne . :

However, since bringing he femily here, I have run
into mueh finaneial difficulties and I seem to run into
such continually -~ for a short while to come I
To start with I was "broke™; my income umlylm'
medical bills have to be met evely onoe in a while.
Insurenne has to de kept up. My rent for the first five

here was $78.00 per month I hed to kike it.
. Bound & house recently for +00 month, I
a whole year in sfffance. Abso tolyou-ntul
d and family necessities amounted to a few
' d dollars. S0 on and so forth up the "tuff™ hill™.

My income being just s slightly more thcn onouah to
"ring home the bgoon and rice™, I had to maneuvre the
above cnuny by private loans.on the promise of repaylant
a8 soon as ru.lmltlu CAr WONeYy.

80 I sm sure that clearly see how lnmediately and
deaperately I need that «50 aow in your custody.

I have also to my eredit an amount of $6.19 reported
to me by Canes Credit Men's Ass. 111 Bank of Nova Seotia
+ Yancouver, last Aug. 11th, being the bankruptoy
nd of Kawede Box Co.

Will you be ko kind a8 to remit me at your earlieat

convenience the total smount above mentioned. I shall
then feel very relieved and at the same time very obliged

to you.
Yours very trulye.
l QM{V/\-




Bank of Bontreel, Balance of Aceocunt
NoGregor Johnson & Thomas. Return premium

C.C.l.T.A. divident Kawade Box

Sals of Plymouth Coesch

Car appraised

gt

¥illson Stationery Co.
W.Co Security Comm. re Trensportatiom

4y eheque




July bth, 1944

™ B K.V, NIGT
RO R, C, B, PERRP

s Clais, ¥illesom smtm;-q Compary Lud,

This claim, pu-ported by a Dtatutory Declaratiom, we: filed vith
the Custodlan oo Boridl 0%, 1942 and we nede rayment or Nay 9, 1944
as fupde becane awailable cortrary to Tanaka's ‘nstructions,
nad
Belos are axerple from Tenaia's letters of July 5th/210%, last
regar'ing this scoount:

4 fecariing Tilleom Stationory Co, & poult like you to eaplain =

suid them avbitrarily., To ap frswe thore are slamys %o slorise

glde. The snie was thay qcunted a oertaln rice ans when e Jooe
sanbod thet maoh st boosuse they had to oblain thatl Tyom oyt of %oem.

thay did vithout covsulting me first, Baturally, I only paid them vhat

ani 1 agreed. I%%s mot the saoumt, it was the oriscigle, 4Also is this vegar oy
fasily braditics ‘etosts ovos ove cent dedt., And I do not regund this saownt s &

s %, At ary rate, sy should you pay sy 2opey Jest  loteming o the olaiansd w4 thie
out & single vord with oo, ¢

* Purseant 0 oy lettar of July 5ts, I »ish %o say that I would s8ill iike
te have She mettar of Tilses Slatiwery §i6.99 sottled to oy eatisfection, I cane
not onoelve of s dea that just couuer the coustry is =@ war any probles oar
be sottled arbitrarly, lnvolvieg & perfoctly lrnocent and narmlese Oesadiss eclitizen,
Juet %o ehesk us om the ptatement I =ade im 5y last letier, will ‘ou plouse ask then
to show you my letter to them st %o tinme of the ineldert vhorein T elsarly stated
sy 1 should pot Bave to eplertaln Toir claim, Briefly speaking, they juoted one
grioe ! demsrded a hisher crlce after they delivered th: poeds. The above wsount
is the differerce botveeon thore two “ricos, I havicg aldl them the origivally ¢oted
srios, Tesldes I pave them s sigechle ssount of usivece sfter the hwelient toe
apd thay have not ascti-ned this sstier ulli the $ine, ’

viil cou kadly {sstruet ™o in this satler o that [ asy venly %
Tapsks in regard o the shove salter ag well as the othor metters nenticned
ie hir letiere,

Attached sre Taraka's letters of July Sth and July Zlet, lasi,




July 21st, lﬂih?—
5303 St-Andre 8t.,
Montreal, Que,

Custodian's Office,
SU9-10 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C.

Your Pile No, 12193

Gojji:,nﬁ:- Re: Wilson Stationery

~” Ppursuant to my letter of July S5th, I wish to say that
I would still like to have the matter of Wilson Stationery
$16,.99 settled to my satisfaction, I cannot conceive of
an idea $hat ju t b ry 1s at war any problem
can be settled arbitrarly, involving a perfectly innoocent and
harmless Canadian eitizen , Just to cheok up on the statement
I made in my last letter, will you Please ask them to show
you my letter to them at the time of the incident wherein
I clearly stated why I should not have to entertain thest
claim, Briefly sphaking, they quoted one price and demanded
& higher price after they delivered the goods, The above
amount is the difference between those two prices, I having
paid them the originally guoted price, Besides I gave them
& sigeable amount of business after the incident too and
they have not mentioned thés matter all the time,

Re: Camera

I was recently informed that Gibdb Boyd had turned over
to you some time ago a oamerea.belonging to me which I had
loaned to him, At the beginding of this year when ne refused
to sell or pay me for the car, he infomed his Head Office
manager A4n Montreal through his Bancouver manager that he is
willing to and will send the cemera to me, Repeated requests,
however, brought no result, The story is that at the time
when it was intimated that Soon Japanese, regardless of citi-.
zenship, would be fordidden the use of cameras, I loaned him
Ay camera so he can get good pleture of his new-born baby
from time to time, reminding him thet when I write for it
from outside of B.C., that he will have to send it to me in
€00d shape, We were good friends, both recognised "big-man”
of the seame company, I sinoérely wrote him I was really
"broke” and was in a strange, big and distant ¢ity with a
repponsibdlity or Supporting a family of five, I askéd hig
to help me by selling the car if for no other reason, and
what a friend he At any rate, he got a

e car deal (2% Years of free use after
promiming not to use it, and then buy it at a greatly depre-
ciated price) But he wasn't satisfied with that (of sourse
DO conscience of whatever kind, I suppose) He went ahead and
tusned the camera over to you, He just wanted to be mean
instead of being grateful for the car deal, I explained to
him that the people who kept their cameras and radios with
the R.C.M.P, got sheirs when they wrote and asked for them
from outside of B,C. and that I wanted to take pictures of my
children, At any rate the camera which is claimed to have
been turned over to you is a Rollicord, 3.5, in a leather case
with two attackmdnts also in leather cases fa filter and a shade)
If you got it from him really, will you please send it to me
properly packed to avoid demage in transit, 71f you have not
Please so inform me,

Yours very truly,

Fujikazy Teanaks

7z




Montreal, Que,

Custodian's Office, Ro¢'d 5 Ut ’Ao 1944

509-10 Royal Bank Bldg. T T .
Vanooyver, B.0. : Flshe. SXA 7 3

Ans.

Re; 1940 Plymouth Céaoh

Your File No, 12193 Referred ;ﬁﬁw ol

Gentlemen: -

1 Roknowledge with thanks your letter of the 13th
ulta enclosing a cheuae in my favour in the amount of
$730,.53 as per your statement.

In conneotion with the statement I desire to point
out the following:

In my opinion there should have been no balance left
&t the Bankg All the latest cheques were ohrfified, I
arranged it so that the balance is exactly nil, Being
surrent acocount, there would be no interest, If thére
was a balance, it must be a fund provided for some cheques
issued in which case this amount should have been left
there, My family for many generations has never issued
& single N.85.7, cheque and I do not desire to break the

tryon.

Regarding Willson Stationery Co, I would like you

to explain why you paid them arditrarily. To an issue

there are always two ntorini one to each side, The case
]

was they quoted a certain price and when the goods came
they wanted that much extra because they had to obtain
that from out of town, This they did without consulting
me first, Natumally, I only paid them what they ted
and I eagreed., It's not the amount, it was the principle,
Also in this regard my family tradition detests even one
cent debt, And I do not regard this amount as & Bebdt

At any rate, why dhould you pay my money just liste

to the claimant without a single word with b o

Will you please stmaighten up everything,
Yours very truly,

2B




July 26th, 1944
File Bo. 12193 Evacuee.

MPMORANDIM ™: MR. K. W. ¥RIGHT

FROM: MR. G. H. PEERS

RE: Claim, Willgon Stationery Company Ltd.
ve. Mujikszu TANAKA, $16.99

This claim, supported by a Statutory Declarstion, was filed with
the Custodian on Rpril 30th, 1942 and we made payment on May 9th, 1944
as funds became aveilable contrery to Tenska's instructions.
and
Below are exerpts from Tanska's letters of July 5th/21st, last
regarding this account:

July 5th, 1944

L]

Regarding Willson Stationery Co. & would like you to explaim why you

paid them arbitrarily. To an issue there are always two stories, one to each

#ide, The ease was they quoted a certain uvrice and when the goods came they

wanted that much extra because they had to obtsin that from out of town. Thia

they did without consulting me first, HNatorally, I only paid them what they guoted
and I agreed. It's not the amount, it was the principle. Also in this regard my
family tradition ‘etests even one cent debt. And T do not ragard this amount as a

debt. At any rate, why should you pay my money Just listening to the claimant with-
out a single word with me. "

July 21st, 1944

* Pursuant to my letter of July S5th, I wish to say that I would still like
to have the matter of Wilson Stationery $16.99 settled to my satisfeaction. I can-
not concelve of an idea that just hacause the country i= at war any problem can
be settled arbitrarly, involving a perfectly innccent snd harmlese Canadian citizen,
Just to check up on the statement I made in my last letter, will vou please ask thes
to show you my lstter to them at the time of the incident wherein I clearly stated
vhy I should not have to emtertain their eclaim. Briefly speaking, they quoted ome
price and demmnded & higher orice after they delivered the goods. The above amount,
is the difference between those two prices, I having paid them the originally quoted
price., Besides I gave them a sizeable smount of business after the incident too
and they have not mentioned this matter all the time, "

Will vou kindly instruct me in this matter so that I mey reply to ’ I.l :

Tapaka in regard to the above matter as well as the other matters mentd
in hie letters.

Vi““ﬂ

/

{ "
W“' »
o7 Attached are Tearskals let,texzef July 5th and July '-?lﬂtvmv- ¢

%

N

‘ ’

g
i










i« .h;,

knowledge yours of 26th. iast. under the

s




¥r. Pujikazue Tsnaks,
Registration No. 00734,
5302 £%. Andre Street,
Hontreal, Twebec,

Inm«mammmunmmmmmuum&q
Declaration covering the above mentioned accoumnt, the Custodian w»ill take
no further steps in this matter.

In regard to your camers, we beg to advise you that we have re-
quested permiseion from the R.C.M.P, to make shipment to you. Ve will in-
forw you in this matter as soon as possible.

Yours m’
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Nov, 6th, 1944,
5303 St, Andre 8%,
Montreal, Que,

Mr, Geo, B, Spain,
Brotection Pept,

0ffice of the Custodian,
806 Royal Bank Bldg,
Hastings and Granville Sts,
Yancouver, B.C,

Your File No, 12193
Subject 1

Dear Bir:-
1 acknowledge the receipt of your letter dated v . hTth,

with thanks, As per your instruction I am herewith enclosing
postage stamps valued 43 ¢ .,

When dispatabing the camera Whll be kind enough to see
that the foll itams are with the camera: camera leather
case, filter and leather case, and lens hood and its leather ocase,
Will you also see that it is properly packed and marked
mfuo. I will gladly send extra expense of shipment if you
- ohoose the safest way of sending Stch a deliocate camera,

T thank you in anticipation of your kindness,

&
/té e ‘, ” // Yours ng truly. 2
o 4 ;‘1 : *( 4;.— & . £
M ol /"_ﬁ AN £é v Tajl, ® «
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Dept of the 8ec, of State,
Office of the Custodian
Japanese Evacuation Seo,
506 Royal Bank Bldg,
Hastings & Grnnvillo,
Vancouver, B.C,

Your Pile No, 12193
LA

Dear 8ir:-

I have your letter of the 17th ultm
Goncerning the Canade Mio Company Limited,

In reply I woula like to state that
I am a shareholder of the above compaay
for many years,

The
including my
share certi-
tome, 71
mny office
Was rooted and
along aftere




of do horeby declars that }
owned sbares Lo CABADA MI0 COralY LINITwD, acd certifiostes
wers losund An my nase.

4 have sade o wost diligout scarch for the said

certificat s and have not found Lhgam, aid Lthe rsasou for non

produsiion of these cortificates is thut they have been lost or
destroyed.

1 also declare biat I have not pledged the sbarss of
the CARADG MIO CUUVAlY LIMITAD s seourdity for amy purposc
WHALIOOVEr .,

that I, the owmer of these
share: am sptitled to @y portion of tie cistribution from the
sseets of th: CAbADA 410 COuranY LIKIT D,

i also umndertsase to forwurd to the Office of the
Vuutodisn, the sertificaies shouls they be foumd and come iuto

& possession at soae futur: date.

wame & Roglotration So.

Witness




d5th Duosmber, 1950.

dr. Fujikasu Tanilka,
Regn. Bo. WO734,

7L Beuimore Stre:wt.
Moctreal 34, Quebec,

Dear Sirs

¥e wish Lo ackmowledge receipt of your
dotver of the lev lastamt, snd pote that your certifiostes
COVETLIng “apuda Mio Company Lisited shercs Lave becn
lost .

Fioai distributios to sharcholiers of this
Company will be made sbortly, anc & Declaration Fora
rogarding loss of sertificates i: enclosed, shich pleass
8igh and returs is order thet you mey reccfve your share
ia the distribution.

Tours tw,

Office of the Custodiam.




Mr, Pujikasu TANAKA,
Regn, Neo. 00734,
4871 Vestmore Street,
Montreal 3‘_. Que,

Dear Sir

Your ascount at this office has been credited
with the sum of $39.18, being final dstridution to
~ shareholders of the Canada Mio Company Limited at
.QWWMo

We sent you a deslaration re loss of certificates
in December 1950, but this has not been completed and
returned, The funds can not be forvarded to you umtil
we receive the certificates covering the shares or the
above mentioned declaration re loss,

Yours truly,

Office of the Custodian,




